Veranstalter:

Bestenliste Stundenpaarlauf "Nikolauslauf"

ESV Lokomotive Dessau e.V.
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Mix- Paare

Cathleen Held/ Mike Sparfeld
Maria Heinrich/ Samuel Diedering
Cathleen Held/ Mike Sparfeld
Martina Rarek/ Steffen Rarek

M. Rarek/ Althaus

Rebecca Gessat/ Manfred Ucko
Rebecca Gessat/ Manfred Ucko
Martina Rarek/ Peter Althaus
Martina Rarek/ Peter Althaus
Susann Rehschuh/ Steffen Rarek
Sabine Heimann/ Timm Knappe
Rarek, Martina/ Krejcik, Frank
Anne Handrich/ Sven Handrich
Martina Rarek/ Frank Krejcik
Martina Rarek/ Steffen Rarek
Kathrin Schulz/ Mike Sparfeld
Sandra Wichmann/ Julius Hristow
Anne Handrich/ Sven Handrich
Blum, Nadine/ Naumann Heiko
St. Heidemann/ H. Heidemann
Sabine Haberland/ Peter Althaus
Lisa Bahschnitt/ Manfred Ucko

Sabine Haberland/ Rene Haberland

Ehrlich, Anke/ Ehrlich, Frank
Ehrlich, Anke/ Ehrlich, Frank
Vinora Ramdor/ Martin Deparade
I. Zielinsky/ G. Zielinsky
Heinrich, Silke/ Allner, Matthias
Richter, Marita/ Krejcik, Frank
Pick, Bettina/ Hammer Dirk
Sylke Leupold/ Matthias Allner
Mdller, Susanne/ Miller, Jens
Martina Rarek/ Ewald Fenske
M. Rarek/ Brett

Anke Ehrlich/ Frank Ehrlich
Pietrowski/ Korthals

Katja Kiihne/ Oliver Georgi

Zienert, Nadine/ Gleisenring, Marcel

Martina Rarek/ Frank Lautenschlag
Antje Reimer/ Pawel Reimer
Wilma Liesche/ Dr. Benno Liesche
Bettina Pick/ Cedrik Loettel

Eva Pietrowski/ Jan Korthals

Eva Pietrowski/ Jan Korthals
Kerstin Leiste/ Lutz Leiste

Martina Rarek/ Frank Lautenschlag
Lisa- Marie Klaus/ Thomas Radke
Eva Pietrowski/ Jan Korthals
Carina Krinke/ Dieter Oehling

Eva Pietrowski/ Jan Korthals
Triimpler/ Friedrich

Constanze Heck/ Frank Krejcik
Eva Pietrowski/ Jan Korthals

Lisa- Marie Klaus/ Thomas Radke
Baier/ Heimann

Lisa- Marie Klaus/ Thomas Radke

Stand bis 2015

1. LAC DE

LAV Halensia

1. LAC DE

Germ. RoBI./ Tangermiinder LV
SV Germania RofBlau
ESV Lok DE

ESV Lok DE
Germania RoBlau
Germania RoBlau
HLF

ESV Lok DE

SV Germania RoBlau
Rot- Weil3 Zerbst
Germania RoBlau
Germania RoBlau

1. LAC DE

Ski Club Kéthen

TSV Rot- Weil3 Zerbst
LC Anhalt

Rot- Weil3 Zerbst
Germania RoBlau

LC Diibener Heide
TuS Leitzkau

1. LAC Dessau

1. LAC Dessau

VSG Saaletal Wettin
Rot- Weil3 Zerbst
avendi- Team
Germania RoBlau
Ski Club Kéthen
avendi- Team

LC Anhalt

Germania RoBlau
Germania RoBlau

1. LAC DE

DSV 97

TuS Kochstedt/ VS DE/ RO
1. LAC Dessau
Germania RoBlau
Aktiv- Forum Leipzig
DSV 97

Ski Club Kéthen

VS/ DSV 97

VS/ DSV 97

VS ThieBen
Germania RoBlau
VS Magdeburg

1. LAC DE/ DSV 97
ESV Lok DE

VS/ DSV 97
Triathlonverein Dessau
Germania RoBlau
VS/ DSV 97

SC Magdeburg/ VS DE/ RO
ESV Lok DE/ VS DE
VS Magdeburg

18.050 m
18.000 m
17.330 m
17.050 m
16.960 m
16.865 m
16.850 m
16.650 m
16.625 m
16.475 m
16.450 m
16.400 m
16.220 m
16.180 m
16.050 m
15.750 m
15.600 m
15.505 m
15.490 m
15.470 m
15.425 m
15.420 m
15.250 m
15.150 m
15.120 m
14.980 m
14.970 m
14.900 m
14.880 m
14.875 m
14.805 m
14.780 m
14.750 m
14.700 m
14.670 m
14.650 m
14.625 m
14.600 m
14.575 m
14.530 m
14.500 m
14.500 m
14.425 m
14.420 m
14.380 m
14.290 m
14.290 m
14.280 m
14.250 m
14.200 m
14.180 m
14.125m
14.100 m
14.070 m
14.030 m
14.030 m

2012
2006
2009
2011
2000
2002
2004
2003
2006
2003
1999
2015
2003
2008
1998
2002
2009
2002
2015
1999
2002
2007
2006
2014
2015
2002
2001
2014
2014
2015
2013
2015
2013
1999
2013
2001
2013
2014
2012
2007
2006
2013
2004
2006
2004
2009
2012
2003
2004
2007
1998
2007
2005
2013
1998
2011
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PI.
Pl.

Pl.

Heydorn/ Boge

Hammer, Emelie/ Zerrenner, Bela
Annegret Gander/ Wolf- Jirgen Gander
Eva Pietrowski/ Jan Korthals
Martina Rarek/ Frank Lautenschlag
Eva Pietrowski/ Jan Korthals
Kerstin Keutel/ Marco Begert

Beate Latzeki/ Friedrich Sackwerda
Eva Pietrowski/ Jan Korthals

Eva Pietrowski/ Jan Korthals
Cornelia Krejcik/ Frank Krejcik
Cornelia Krejcik/ Frank Krejcik
Jane Arndt/ Manfred Schubert

Eva Pietrowski/ Jan Korthals

Eva Pietrowski/ Jan Korthals
Annegret Gander/ Wolf- Jirgen Gander
Ehrlich/ Berger

Jennifer Pegert/ Karsten Wischeropp
Kuhne, Katja/ Réder, Rico

Simone Poéhle/ Eckhard Péhle
Sylke Leupold/ Rico Rdder
Cornelia Krejcik/ Frank Krejcik

Eva Pietrowski/ Jan Korthals

Eva Pietrowski/ Jan Korthals

Sarah Begert/ Marco Begert
Cornelia Krejcik/ Frank Krejcik
Glatter, Manuela/ Glatter, Jérg
Monika Wollenberg/ Andreas Wollenberg
Turkat/ Jacobs

FréBdorf/ Rittel

Ehrlich/ Berger

Leupold, Silke/ Specht, Norbert
Sybille Gessat/ Lothar Schulze

E. Oehling/ D. Oehling

Diana Golz/ Markus Landgraf

Rita Schulz/ Enrico Elmentaler
Monika Mieseler/ Bernd Liicken
Rosenmeier, Sabine/ Zimmermann, Julian
Angela Heimann/ Michael Heimann
Simone Ehrlich/ Guido Berger
Simone Ehrlich/ Uwe Keddi

P. Stiller/ St. Stiller

Regine Baier/ Rainer Gropler

Lisa- Marie Klaus/ Thomas Radke
Elke DreiBig/ Holger Ott

Hanfeld/ Leiste

Simone Ehrlich/ Hubert Lejsek
Glatter, Manuela/ Glatter, Jérg
Simone Ehrlich/ Hubert Lejsek
Diana Hebsacker/ Rainer Gropler
Elke DreiBig/ Christian Rauh
Turkat/ B. Knappe

Heinecke, Ines/ Heinecke, Ben
Cornelia Krejcik/ Klaus Brett
Miseler/ Licken

Diana Pietrowski/ Lars Lieske
Diana Hebsacker/ Markus Landgraf
Birgit Diedering/ Eike Diedering

Stand bis 2015

DSV 97

Ski Club Kéthen

VS RoBlau

VS DE/ RO// DSV 97
Germania RoBlau

VS DE/ RO// DSV 97

1. LAC DE

1. LAC DE/ DSV 97

VS DE/ RO// DSV 97

VS DE/ RO// DSV 97

VS RoBlau

Germania RoBlau

ESV Lok DE

VS DE/ RO// DSV 97

VS DE/ RO// DSV 97

1. LAC DE

FSV Kéthen

VS RoBlau

TuS Kochst./ Dietrichsh. Gartenl.
ESV Lok DE/ VS DE

VS DE/ RO/ Dietrichsh. Gartenl.
Germania RoBlau

VS Dessau- RoBlau/ DSV 97
VS DE/ RO// DSV 97

SG Kihnau/ 1. LAC DE
VS RoBlau

VS Dessau- RoBlau

DSV 97

ESV Lok DE/ Berlin

DSV 97

ViL Kétjen/ FSV Koéthen
avendi- Team/ VS Dessau- RoBl.
ESV Lok DE

ESV Lok DE

1. LAC DE/ avendi- Team
VS

DSV 97

VS Hannover/ VS Dessau- RoBI.
Vs DE

VS Koéthen/ VS DE/ RO
ESV Lok DE/ Schlammschl. DE/ RO
VS

ESV Lok DE

VS DE/ RO

Germania RoBlau

DSV 97

VS Kéthen/ VS RoBlau
VS DE/ RO

VS Koéthen/ VS Aken

VS DE/ RO// ESV Lok DE

ESV Lok DE

VS Zerbst
Germania RoBlau
DSV 97

VS DE

avendi- Team

VS Aken

14.000 m
14.000 m
13.950 m
13.950 m
13.925 m
13.880 m
13.850 m
13.850 m
13.850 m
13.830 m
13.700 m
13.700 m
13.650 m
13.650 m
13.650 m
13.600 m
13.510 m
13.500 m
13.460 m
13.450 m
13.450 m
13.400 m
13.400 m
13.360 m
13.275 m
13.250 m
13.200 m
13.150 m
13.130 m
13.100 m
12.900 m
12.900 m
12.890 m
12.850 m
12.700 m
12.670 m
12.660 m
12.657 m
12.650 m
12.605 m
12.600 m
12.550 m
12.550 m
12.545 m
12.500 m
12.400 m
12.350 m
12.340 m
12.275 m
12.200 m
12.195 m
12.140 m
12.075 m
11.975m
11.950 m
11.950 m
11.925 m
11.925 m

1998
2015
2003
2011
2004
2002
2002
2004
2014
2008
2004
2006
2002
2009
2013
2005
2001
2003
2014
2006
2012
2012
2015
2010
2012
2003
2015
2007
2000
1998
2000
2015
2002
2001
2007
2004
2002
2015
2005
2010
2013
2001
2012
2010
2003
1998
2003
2014
2004
2013
2002
1999
2015
2008
1998
2007
2009
2009
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K. Rarek/ Lautenschlag

Simone Ehrlich/ Manfred Schubert
Simone Ehrlich/ Manfred Schubert
Olivia Schulze/ Michael Schulze

K. Schulz/ Golsche

Antje Schmidt/ Gerhardt Schmidt
Constanze Heck/ Klaus Brett
Alexandra Schubert/ Steffen Schubert
Birgit Diedering/ Eike Diedering
Finze, Kerstin/ Twieg, Andreas
Liicken/ Grittner

Madeleine Rulf/ Enrico Elmentaler
Diana Hebsacker/ Markus Landgraf
Birgit Diedering/ Eike Diedering
Birgit Diedering/ Eike Diedering
Kieffer/ Jung

Heinecke, Ines/ Heinecke, Ben
Birgit Ebert/ Rudi Mehl

Belz/ L. Schulze

Weichhold/ Hirsch

Simone Ehrlich/ Manfred Schubert
Birgit Diedering/ Eike Diedering
Schwamberg, Diana/ Szczes, Andreas
Birgit Ebert/ Roland Ebert

DreiBig/ Ott

Klhne, Benita/ Schulze, Manfred
Jung/ Jung

Annett Lieske/ Steffen Lieske
Svenja Knappe/ Dieter Oehling
Birgit Diedering/ Eike Diedering
Angelika Zaizek/ Ralf Zaizek
Kathrin Schulz/ Steffen Schubert

K. Schulz/ Golsche

Lieske, Annett/ Lieske, Steffen
Belz/ L. Schulze

Lydia Miller- Mosebach/ Kurt Schurig
A. Schulz/ Schubert

Annelie Schulz/ Michael Schulz
Schulz, Annelie/ Schubert, Manfred
Ruth Schulz/ Dieter Sparfeld
Annelie Schulz/ Michael Schulz
Schulz/ Golsche

Simone Ehrlich/ Manfred Schubert
Schulz/ Schubert

Lily Schubert/ Manfred Schubert
Kathrin Rarek/ Andy Bésecke

J. Schulz/ M. Schubert

Petersohn, Sandra/ Petersohn, Dr. Jérg

Gehen/ Laufen
Lydia Mdller- Mosebach/ Dieter Sparfeld

30 min.
C. Heck/ Kérner

Stand bis 2015

SV Germania 08 RoBlau
VS Kéth./ Dietrichsh. Gartenl.
VS Kéthen/ VS DE

VS DE/ RO

ESV Lok DE/ ESV Stahlbau
VS

Germania RoBlau

VS

VS Aken

Ski Club Kéthen

DSV 97

avendi- Team

VS Aken

TSV Aken

DSV 97

VS DE/ RO

CFC Germ. Kéthen/ VS DE/ RO
ESV Lok DE

DSV 97

VS Koéthen/ VS DE/ RO
VS Aken

SG Elbe/ Mulde// TuS Kochstedt
VS DE/ RO

Vitalis Dessau

VS Dessau- RoBlau
DSV 97

VS DE

VS/ ESV Lok DE

VS Aken

avendi- Team

ESV Lok DE

ESV Lok DE/ ESV Stahlbau
TuS Kochstedt

ESV Lok DE/ VS DE

1. LAC DE/ ESV Lok DE
ESV Lok DE

VS DE

VS Dessau- RoBlau

VS DE/ RO// 1. LAC DE
VS DE/ RO// TuS Kochstedt
ESV Lok DE

VS Koéthen/ VS DE/ RO
ESV Lok DE

VS DE

Germania RoBlau

ESV Lok DE

UM- Team

1. LAC DE

Germania RoBlau

11.910 m
11.900 m
11.850 m
11.825 m
11.800 m
11.770 m
11.725 m
11.700 m
11.670 m
11.640 m
11.660 m
11.600 m
11.600 m
11.600 m
11.600 m
11.550 m
11.510 m
11.450 m
11.370 m
11.355 m
11.350 m
11.350 m
11.270 m
11.225 m
11.200 m
11.200 m
11.125 m
11.075 m
11.000 m
10.800 m
10.730 m
10.600 m
10.400 m
10.350 m
10.300 m
10.200 m
10.700 m
10.050 m
10.050 m

9.750 m

9.650 m

9.350 m

9.170 m

8.050 m

7.750 m

6.400 m

5.600 m

5.200 m

11.430 m

6.540 m

2000
2011
2007
2013
2000
2004
2009
2005
2012
2015
1998
2003
2012
2014
2015
1998
2014
2012
2000
1998
2009
2011
2014
2011
1998
2015
1998
2007
2003
2010
2007
2003
1999
2015
1999
2005
2000
2007
2015
2009
2008
1998
2008
1998
2005
2002
1999
2015

2004

2001



